THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: DHF INVESTMENTS 2 VANCE ST PELHAM AL 35214 SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
MARISON HERNANDEZ
3595 LORNA RD, HOOVER AL 35216

### Quitclaim Deed

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF STATE OF ALABAMA
DATE: July 20, 2020

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

For and in consideration of the sum of \$11,500.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned DANNY HIDALGO, of DHF INVESTMENTS, an Alabama corporation whose tax mailing address is 2 VANCE ST, PELHAM AL 35214, (the "Grantor"), hereby remises, releases, grants, sells, and conveys, as well as quitclaim, unto MARISOL HERNANDEZ, not married, of 3595 LORNA RD, HOOVER AL 35216, (the "Grantee"), all of the Grantor's right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama:

#### METES AND BOUNDS:

COM INT N ROW UNNAMED CO RD & E ROW CO RD 17 TH NW ON ROW 200 TH BEG TH E372.65 TH NE 110 TH W172.65 TH SW90 TH W200 TH SW20.84 TO POB PARCEL #:27 4 17 3 001 006.001.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantor has signed and sealed this Quitclaim Deed the day and year

My Comm. Expires

Feb. 7, 2022

above written.

Signed in the presence of:

Name

Signature

I COULT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7 2022

Shelby County, AL 11/12/2020

DANNY MIDALGO

State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$11.50

20201112000516120 1/3 \$39.50 20201112000516120 of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/12/2020 11:00:10 AM FILED/CERT

Page 1 of 2

# Grantor Acknowledgement

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF Shelf	
, a Notary Public	in and for said County and State, hereby certify
that DANNY HIDALGO on behalf of and with the au	ithority of DHF INVESTMENTS, an Alabama
corporation, having signed this Quitclaim Deed, and l	being known to me (or whose identity has been
proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence), acknow	_
of the contents of the conveyance, the Grantor has ex	
lawful authority.	
Given under my hand this 20th day of July, 2020.	IN PARISON OF ARISON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARISON

My Comm. Expires

Feb. 7, 2022

My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Rublic for the State of Alabama

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7 2022

20201112000516120 2/3 \$39.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/12/2020 11:00:10 AM FILED/CERT

# Real Estate Sales Validation Form

i nis	Document must be filed in accord	dance w	ith Code of Alabama	1975, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	DIFF Javestments	•	Grantee's Name Mariso Hernande:		
Mailing Address	1 Vance St		Mailing Address 3595 Lorna Rd		
	Reham Ac 3502	9		Hoover AC 35216	
Property Address			Date of Sa	le 7-20-20	
Total Purchase Price \$					
			or		
		Α	ctual Value	\$ 4500	
		Acce	or essor's Market Valu	ıд ¢	
		7550	299019 Market Agic	<b>1</b> C <u>φ</u>	
•	e or actual value claimed on tone) (Recordation of document	entary e			
Closing States	ment				
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.					
		nstruc	tions		
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.			persons conveying interest	
Grantee's name and to property is being	nd mailing address - provide t g conveyed.	he nam	e of the person or	persons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property	being conveyed, i	f available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	propert	y was conveyed.		
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	•	chase of the prope	rty, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	This ma	y be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as dete	ermined by the loca	-	
accurate. I further		tement	s claimed on this fo	ined in this document is true and orm may result in the imposition	
Date		Print	Danny	thouse	
Unattested		Sign		ntee/Owner/Agent) circle one	

20201112000516120 3/3 \$39.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

11/12/2020 11:00:10 AM FILED/CERT

Form RT-1